L-5
Clerk Typist

L-7
Clerk |

L-9
Clerk Il

L-10
Laborer

L-1A
Clerk HI

L-11

Park Attendant

L-12

Municipal Janitor

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT EMPLOYEES
(Schedule R)

Jan 1 - Dec 31, 2014
BEGINNING ENDING

$11.58
$926.40
$24,086.40

$15.39
$1,231.20
$32,011.20

$17.97
$1,437.60
$37,377.60

$16.22
$1,297.60
$33,737.60

$19.19
$1,635.20
$39,815.20

$20.41
$1,632.80
$42,452.80

$20.41
$1,632.80
$42,452.80

$16.95
$1,356.00
$35,256.00

$18.23
$1,458.40
$37,918.40

$20.45
$1,636.00
$42,536.00

$21.72
$1,737.60
$45,177.60

$21.77
$1,741.60
$45,281.60

$21.72
$1,737.60
$45,177.60

$22.30
$1,784.00
$46,384.00

ATTACHMENT 2



PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT EMPLOYEES

L-13
Custodian |
Meter Reader

L-14
Account Clerk |

Administrative Support Clerk
Yard Attendant

L-15
Custodian il

f...
4
o

L-17

Arborist

Truck Driver

Maintenance Repairer
Water Meter Technician
Inventory Services Specialist

L-18
Equipment Operator |
Record Clerk |

L-19
Custodian Ul

(Schedule R)

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-WeeKly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Jan 1 - Dec 31, 2014
BEGINNING ENDING

$20.90
$1,672.00
$43,472.00

$21.46
$1,716.80
$44,636.80

$21.89
$1,7561.20
$45,531.20

$21.99
$1,759.20
$45,739.20

$22.12
$1,769.60
$46,009.60

$22.46
$1,796.80
$46,716.80

$22.91
$1,832.80
$47,652.80

$22.79
$1,823.20
$47,403.20

$23.24
$1,859.20
$48,339.20

$23.73
$1,898.40
$49,358.40

$23.88
$1,910.40
$49,670.40

$23.88
$1,910.40
$49,670.40

$24.32
$1,945.60
$50,585.60

$24.82
$1,085.60
$51,625.60




PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT EMPLOYEES

(Schedule R}

L-20
Asst. Pumping Station Oper.
Senior Water Meter Tech.

L-21

Equipment Operator li
Street Maintainer
Water Maintainer
Sewer Maintainer
Painter |

L-22
Equipment Mechanic |
Pumping Station Operator

L-23
Automotive Mech/Tech (Police)
Police Facility Lead Custodian

L-24
Equipment Mechanic | (Welding)

—
1
(@]

L-26
Cert. Equip. Mech | (Equip Repai

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Jan 1 - Dec 31, 2014
BEGINNING ENDING

$23.39
$1,871.20
$48,651.20

$24.20
$1,936.00
$50,336.00

$24.62
$1,969.60
$51,209.60

$25.41
$2,032.80
$52,852.80

$26.15
$2,092.00
$564,392.00

$26.58
$2,126.40
$55,286.40

$25.74
$2,059.20
$53,539.20

$25.28
$2,022.40
$52,582.40

$26.11
$2,088.80
$54,308.80

$26.56
$2,124.80
$55,244.80

$27.38
$2,190.40
$56,950.40

$28.16
$2,252.80
$58,672.80

$28.62
$2,289.60
$59,529.60

$27.72
$2,217.60
$57,657.60




PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT EMPLOYEES

(Schedule R)

L-27

Painter I Hourly

Electrical Mechanic | Bi-Weekly

Sign Painter Annual

L-28

Carpenter Hourly

Senior Painter Bi-Weekly
Annual

L-28.1 (28-1)

Lead Equip. Mechanic Hourly

LLead Elec. Mechanic Bi-Weekly

Bldg. & Sign Lead Person Annual

LLead Arborist
Lead Inventory Services Specialist
Water Division Lead Person

L-29
Electrical Mechanic 1l Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual
L-30
Plumber Hourly
HVAC Mechanic Bi-Weekly
Electrical Mechanic Il {Cert) Annual
Senior Carpenter
L-31
Lead Electrical Mechanic (Cert) Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Jan 1 - Dec 31, 2014
BEGINNING ENDING

$26.18
$2,094.40
$54,454.40

$27.07
$2,165.60
$56,305.60

$27.60
$2,208.00
$57,408.00

$28.21
$2,256.80
$68,676.80

$29.19
$2,335.20
$60,715.20

$30.76

- $2,460.80

$63,980.80

$28.16
$2,252.80
$58,572.80

$29.19
$2,336.20
$60,715.20

$29.72
$2,377.60
$61,817.60

$30.11
$2,408.80
$62,628.80

$31.19
$2,495.20
$64,875.20

$32.82
$2,625.60
$68,265.60




L-5
Clerk Typist

L-7
Clerk |

L-9
Clerk Il

L-10
Laborer

L-1A
Clerk 1t

L-11

Park Attendant

L-12

Municipal Janitor

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekiy
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT EMPLOYEES
(Schedule P)

Jan 1 -Dec 31, 2014

BEGINNING ENDING
$11.33 $16.65
$906.40 $1,332.00
$23,666.40  $34,632.00
$15.09 $17.88
$1,207.20 $1,430.40
$31,387.20  $37,190.40
$17.60 $20.03
$1,408.00 $1,602.40
$36,608.00 $41,662.40
$15.88 $21.29
$1,270.40 $1,703.20
$33,030.40  $44,283.20
$18.84 $21.34
$1,507.20 $1,707.20
$39,187.20  $44,387.20
$19.98 $21.29
$1,598.40 $1,703.20
$41,5668.40  $44,283.20
$19.08 $21.87
$1,598.40 $1,749.60
$41,558.40  $45,489.60




PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT EMPLOYEES
(Schedule P}

L-13
Custodian |
Meter Reader

-14
Account Clerk |

Administrative Support Clerk
Yard Attendant

L-15
Custodian ||

N
-
(o))

L-17

Arborist

Truck Driver

Maintenance Repairer
Water Meter Technician
Inventory Services Specialist

L-18

Equipment Operator |
Record Clerk |

L-19
Custodian IH

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Jan 1 - Dec 31, 2014

BEGINNING ENDING

$20.50 $22.31
$1,640.00 $1,784.80
$42,640.00 $46,404.80
$21.03 $22.78
$1,682.40 $1,822.40
$43,742.40 $47,382.40
$21.46 $23.29
$1,716.80 $1,863.20
$44,636.80 $48,443.20
$21.53 $23.41
$1,722.40 $1,872.80
$44,782.40  $48,692.80
$21.70 $23.41
$1,736.00 $1,872.80
$45,136.00 $48,692.80
$22.02 $23.85
$1,761.60 $1,908.00
$45,801.60  $49,608.00
$22.48 $24.32
$1,798.40 $1,945.60
$46,768.40  $50,585.60




PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT EMPLOYEES
(Schedule P)

L-20

Asst. Pumping Station Oper.
Senior Water Meter Tech.

L-21

Equipment Operator I}
Street Maintainer
Water Maintainer
Sewer Maintainer
Painter |

L-22

Equipment Mechanic |
Pumping Station Operator

L-23

Automotive Mech/Tech (Police)
Police Facility Lead Custodian

L-24
Equipment Mechanic | (Welding)

R
R
o

|

L-26
Cert. Equip. Mech | (Equip Repai

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Jan 1 - Dec 31, 2014

BEGINNING ENDING

$22.91 $24.83
$1,832.80 $1,986.40
$47,652.80  $51,646.40
$23.73 $25.57
$1,898.40 $2,045.60
$49,358.40  $53,185.60
$24.12 $26.05
$1,929.60 $2,084.00
$50,169.60  $54,184.00
$24.89 $26.84
$1,991.20 $2,147.20
$51,771.20  $55,827.20
$25.61 $27.61
$2,048.80 $2,208.80
$53,268.80 $57,428.80
$26.09 $28.07
$2,087.20 $2,245.60
$54,267.20  $58,385.60
$25.23 $27.16
$2,018.40 $2,172.80
$52,478.40  $56,492.80




PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT EMPLOYEES

(Schedule P)

L-27

Painter [l Hourly

Electrical Mechanic | Bi-Weekly

Sign Painter Annual

L-28

Carpenter Hourly

Senior Painter Bi-Weekly
Annual

L-28.1 (28-L)

Lead Equip. Mechanic Hourly

Lead Elec. Mechanic Bi-Weekly

Bldg. & Sign Lead Person Annual

Lead Arborist

Lead Inventory Services Specialist

Water Division Lead Person

L-29

Electrical Mechanic Il Hourly

Bi-Weekly

Annual

L-30

Plumber Hourly

HVAC Mechanic Bi-Weekly

Electrical Mechanic 1l (Cert) Annual

Senior Carpenter

L-31

Lead Electrical Mechanic (Cert) Hourly

Bi-Weekly

Annual

Jan 1 - Dec 31, 2014

BEGINNING ENDING

$25.65 $27.61
$2,052.00 $2,208.80
$53,3562.00  $57,428.80
$26.56 $28.64
$2,124.80 $2,291.20
$55,244.80  $59,571.20
$27.09 $29.17
$2,167.20 $2,333.60
$56,347.20  $60,673.60
$27.69 $29.52
$2,215.20 $2,361.60
$57,695.20  $61,401.60
$28.64 $30.58
$2,291.20 $2,446.40
$569,671.20  $63,606.40
$30.17 $32.18
$2,413.60 $2,574.40
$62,753.60  $66,934.40




