		Jan 1 - Dec BEGINNING	3
<u>L-5</u>			
Clerk Typist	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$11.58 \$926.40 \$24,086.40	\$16.95 \$1,356.00 \$35,256.00
<u>L-7</u>			
Clerk I	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$15.39 \$1,231.20 \$32,011.20	\$18.23 \$1,458.40 \$37,918.40
<u>L-9</u>			
Clerk II	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$17.97 \$1,437.60 \$37,377.60	\$20.45 \$1,636.00 \$42,536.00
<u>L-10</u>			
Laborer	Hourly	\$16.22	\$21.72 \$1,737.60
	Bi-Weekly Annual	\$1,297.60 \$33,737.60	\$45,177.60
L-1A			
Clerk III	Hourly	\$19.19	\$21.77
	Bi-Weekly Annual	\$1,535.20 \$39,915.20	\$1,741.60 \$45,281.60
<u>L-11</u>			
Park Attendant	Hourly	\$20.41	\$21.72
	Bi-Weekly	\$1,632.80 \$42,452.80	
	Annual	φ42,432.00	ψ40,177.00
<u>L-12</u>			
Municipal Janitor	Hourly	\$20.41	\$22.30 \$1,784.00
	Bi-Weekly Annual	\$1,632.80 \$42,452.80	

		Jan 1 - Dec BEGINNING	31, 2014 ENDING
<u>L-13</u>	Hourly	\$20.90	\$22.79
Custodian I	Bi-Weekly	\$1,672.00	\$1,823.20
Meter Reader	Annual	\$43,472.00	\$47,403.20
L-14 Account Clerk I Administrative Support Clerk Yard Attendant	Hourly	\$21.46	\$23.24
	Bi-Weekly	\$1,716.80	\$1,859.20
	Annual	\$44,636.80	\$48,339.20
<u>L-15</u> Custodian II	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$21.89 \$1,751.20 \$45,531.20	\$23.73 \$1,898.40 \$49,358.40
<u>L-16</u>	Hourly	\$21.99	\$23.88
	Bi-Weekly	\$1,759.20	\$1,910.40
	Annual	\$45,739.20	\$49,670.40
L-17 Arborist Truck Driver Maintenance Repairer Water Meter Technician Inventory Services Specialist	Hourly	\$22.12	\$23.88
	Bi-Weekly	\$1,769.60	\$1,910.40
	Annual	\$46,009.60	\$49,670.40
<u>L-18</u>	Hourly	\$22.46	\$24.32
Equipment Operator I	Bi-Weekly	\$1,796.80	\$1,945.60
Record Clerk I	Annual	\$46,716.80	\$50,585.60
<u>L-19</u> Custodian III	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$22.91 \$1,832.80 \$47,652.80	\$24.82 \$1,985.60 \$51,625.60

		Jan 1 - Dec 31, 2014 BEGINNING ENDING	
		DEGININIO	LIVOIVO
<u>L-20</u>	t to such a	# 00.00	\$25,28
Asst. Pumping Station Oper. Senior Water Meter Tech.	Hourly Bi-Weekly	\$23.39 \$1,871.20	\$2,022.40
Comor Water Meter Teem	Annual	\$48,651.20	\$52,582.40
<u>L-21</u>			
Equipment Operator II	Hourly	\$24.20	\$26.11
Street Maintainer	Bi-Weekly	\$1,936.00	\$2,088.80
Water Maintainer Sewer Maintainer	Annual	\$50,336.00	\$54,308.80
Painter I			
<u>L-22</u>			
Equipment Mechanic I	Hourly	\$24.62	\$26.56
Pumping Station Operator	Bi-Weekly	\$1,969.60	\$2,124.80
	Annual	\$51,209.60	\$55,244.80
<u>L-23</u>			
Automotive Mech/Tech (Police)	Hourly	\$25.41 \$2,032.80	\$27.38 \$2,190.40
Police Facility Lead Custodian	Bi-Weekly Annual	\$52,852.80	\$56,950.40
L-24 Equipment Mechanic I (Wolding)	Hourly	\$26.15	\$28.16
Equipment Mechanic I (Welding)	Bi-Weekly	\$2,092.00	\$2,252.80
	Annual	\$54,392.00	\$58,572.80
<u>L-25</u>			
<u>= = 0</u>	Hourly	\$26.58	\$28.62
	Bi-Weekly	\$2,126.40	\$2,289.60
	Annual	\$55,286.40	\$59,529.60
<u>L-26</u>			
Cert. Equip. Mech I (Equip Repai		\$25.74	
	Bi-Weekly Annual	\$2,059.20 \$53,539.20	
	,		•
		I	

		Jan 1 - Dec 31, 2014	
	,	BEGINNING ENDING	
<u>L-27</u>			
Painter II	Hourly	\$26.18	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Electrical Mechanic I	Bi-Weekly	1	\$2,252.80
Sign Painter	Annual	\$54,454.40	\$58,572.80
1.00			
<u>L-28</u>	Hourly	\$27.07	\$29.19
Carpenter	Hourly Bi-Weekly	\$2,165.60	\$2,335.20
Senior Painter	Annual	\$56,305.60	\$60,715.20
	Anna	ψου,σου.σο	400,7 10.20
L-28.1 (28-L)			
Lead Equip. Mechanic	Hourly	\$27.60	\$29.72
Lead Elec, Mechanic	Bi-Weekly	\$2,208.00	\$2,377.60
Bldg. & Sign Lead Person	Annual	\$57,408.00	\$61,817.60
Lead Arborist			
Lead Inventory Services Specialis	st		
Water Division Lead Person			
		 	
<u>L-29</u>		000.04	#00 44 l
Electrical Mechanic II	Hourly	\$28.21	\$30.11
	Bi-Weekly	\$2,256.80	1
	Annual	\$58,676.80	\$62,628.80
<u>L-30</u>			
Plumber	Hourly	\$29.19	\$31.19
HVAC Mechanic	Bi-Weekly	\$2,335.20	
Electrical Mechanic II (Cert)	Annual		\$64,875.20
Senior Carpenter	, aniaai	ψοση. τοι	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Comor Carporner			
<u>L-31</u>			
Lead Electrical Mechanic (Cert)	Hourly	\$30.76	\$32.82
,	Bi-Weekly	\$2,460.80	\$2,625.60
	Annual	\$63,980.80	\$68,265.60

		Jan 1 - Dec 31, 2014 BEGINNING ENDING	
<u>L-5</u> Clerk Typist	Hourly	\$11.33	\$16.65
	Bi-Weekly Annual	\$906.40 \$23,566.40	\$1,332.00 \$34,632.00
<u>L-7</u> Clerk I	Hourly	\$15.09	\$17.88
	Bi-Weekly Annual	\$1,207.20 \$31,387.20	\$1,430.40 \$37,190.40
<u>L-9</u>		4. - - -	
Clerk II	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$17.60 \$1,408.00 \$36,608.00	\$20.03 \$1,602.40 \$41,662.40
<u>L-10</u>			
Laborer	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$15.88 \$1,270.40 \$33,030.40	\$21.29 \$1,703.20 \$44,283.20
<u>L-1A</u>			
Clerk III	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$18.84 \$1,507.20 \$39,187.20	\$21.34 \$1,707.20 \$44,387.20
<u>L-11</u>			
Park Attendant	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$19.98 \$1,598.40 \$41,558.40	\$21.29 \$1,703.20 \$44,283.20
1. 15	Amuai	ψ41,556.40	Ψ44,203.20
<u>L-12</u> Municipal Janitor	Hourly	\$19.98	\$21.87
	Bi-Weekly Annual	\$1,598.40 \$41,558.40	\$1,749.60 \$45,489.60
			-

		Jan 1 - Dec 31, 2014	
		BEGINNING ENDING	
			-
<u>L-13</u>			i
Custodian I	Hourly	\$20.50	\$22.31
Meter Reader	Bi-Weekly	\$1,640.00	\$1,784.80
	Annual	\$42,640.00	\$46,404.80
L-14			
Account Clerk I	Hourly	\$21.03	\$22.78
Administrative Support Clerk	Bi-Weekly	\$1,682.40	\$1,822.40
Yard Attendant	Annual	\$43,742.40	\$47,382.40
<u>L-15</u>			
Custodian II	Hourly	\$21.46	\$23.29
Custodian II	Bi-Weekly	\$1,716.80	\$1,863.20
	Annual	\$44,636.80	\$48,443.20
	Allitaai	Ψ11,000.00	ψ 10, 1 10.20
<u>L-16</u>			
	Hourly	\$21.53	\$23.41
	Bi-Weekly	\$1,722.40	\$1,872.80
	Annual	\$44,782.40	\$48,692.80
1 47			
<u>L-17</u>	1.5	¢04.70	<u></u>
Arborist	Hourly	\$21.70	\$23.41 \$1,872.80
Truck Driver	Bi-Weekly Annual	\$1,736.00 \$45,136.00	\$48,692.80
Maintenance Repairer Water Meter Technician	Annuai	φ45,130.00	φ46,092.00
Inventory Services Specialist			
montory correspondence			
<u>L-18</u>			
Equipment Operator I	Hourly	\$22.02	\$23.85
Record Clerk I	Bi-Weekly	\$1,761.60	\$1,908.00
	Annual	\$45,801.60	\$49,608.00
L-19			
	Hourly.	\$22.48	\$24.32
Custodian III	Hourly Bi-Weekly	\$1,798.40	\$1,945.60
	Annual	\$46,758.40	\$50,585.60
	,	+ 15,755	+20,000.00

		land Day 24 2044	
		Jan 1 - Dec 31, 2014	
		<u>BEGINNING</u>	<u>ENDING</u>
<u>L-20</u>			
	E 1	***	* 0.1.00
Asst. Pumping Station Oper.	Hourly	\$22.91	\$24.83
Senior Water Meter Tech.	Bi-Weekly	\$1,832.80	\$1,986.40
	Annual	\$47,652.80	\$51,646.40
<u>L-21</u>			
		.	.
Equipment Operator II	Hourly	\$23.73	\$25.57
Street Maintainer	Bi-Weekly	\$1,898.40	\$2,045.60
Water Maintainer	Annual	\$49,358.40	\$53,185.60
Sewer Maintainer Painter I			***************************************
railleri			
<u>L-22</u>			
Equipment Mechanic I	Hourly	\$24.12	\$26.05
Pumping Station Operator	Bi-Weekly	\$1,929.60	\$2,084.00
	Annual	\$50,169.60	\$54,184.00
		,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
<u>L-23</u>			
Automotive Mech/Tech (Police)	Hourly	\$24.89	\$26.84
Police Facility Lead Custodian	Bi-Weekly	\$1,991.20	\$2,147.20
•	Annual	\$51,771.20	\$55,827.20
		,	, ,
<u>L-24</u>			
Equipment Mechanic I (Welding)	Hourly	\$25.61	\$27.61
	Bi-Weekly	\$2,048.80	\$2,208.80
	Annual	\$53,268.80	\$57,428.80
		•	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
<u>L-25</u>			
	Hourly	\$26.09	\$28.07
	Bi-Weekly	\$2,087.20	\$2,245.60
	Annual	\$54,267.20	\$58,385.60
		, ,	700,000,00
<u>L-26</u>	***************************************		
Cert. Equip. Mech I (Equip Repai	Hourly	\$25.23	\$27.16
	Bi-Weekly	\$2,018.40	\$2,172.80
	Annual	\$52,478.40	\$56,492.80
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	+00, 10 2 .00
	ı		ı

		Jan 1 - Dec 31, 2014	
		BEGINNING ENDING	
			-
<u>L-27</u>		***	
Painter II	Hourly	\$25.65	\$27.61
Electrical Mechanic I	Bi-Weekly	\$2,052.00	\$2,208.80
Sign Painter	Annual	\$53,352.00	\$57,428.80
<u>L-28</u>			7
Carpenter	Hourly	\$26.56	\$28.64
Senior Painter	Bi-Weekly	\$2,124.80	\$2,291.20
	Annual	\$55,244.80	\$59,571.20
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	, ,
<u>L-28.1 (28-L)</u>			
Lead Equip. Mechanic	Hourly	\$27.09	\$29.17
Lead Elec. Mechanic	Bi-Weekly	\$2,167.20	\$2,333.60
Bldg. & Sign Lead Person	Annual	\$56,347.20	\$60,673.60
Lead Arborist		·	
Lead Inventory Services Speciali	st		
Water Division Lead Person			
<u>L-29</u>			
Electrical Mechanic II	Hourly	\$27.69	\$29.52
	Bi-Weekly	\$2,215.20	\$2,361.60
	Annual	\$57,595.20	\$61,401.60
		, ,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
<u>L-30</u>			
Plumber	Hourly	\$28.64	\$30.58
HVAC Mechanic	Bi-Weekly	\$2,291.20	\$2,446.40
Electrical Mechanic II (Cert)	Annual	\$59,571.20	\$63,606.40
Senior Carpenter			,
<u>L-31</u>			
Lead Electrical Mechanic (Cert)	Hourly	\$30.17	\$32.18
	Bi-Weekly	\$2,413.60	\$2,574.40
	Annual	\$62,753.60	\$66,934.40